2010 2nd QUARTER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

[ D |

Department

Contract Amount

| Vendor Name

Project Description

| Date Received | Approved |

24 Mayor's Office
25 Recreation

28 Human Resources

29 Community Resources
30 Public Works

31 Public Works

32 Police Department
33 Public Works

34 Public Works

35 Public Works

36 Public Works

37 Recreation

38 Finance

39 Finance

40 Public Works

41 Growth Management
43 Growth Management
44 Growth Management
45 Public Works

46 Public Works

47 Mayor

48 GIS

49 Public Works

50 Growth Management
51 Public Works

52 Public Works

53 Community Resources
55 Growth Management
56 Growth Management
57 Public Works

58 Dahl Fine Arts Center

$750.00
$1227.40
$15,000.00

Not to Exceed $450 per day (4 days)
$3,600

10% of Auction sale
$25,000.00
$2,300.77
$6,500.00
$1600.00
$24,950.00
$16,840.11

$1,000 min. with 7.4% of gross auction proceeds
$300.00

7996.98

250.00

$14,500.00
$12,800.00
$17,739.00
$18,000.00

$0.00

$5,240.00

$119.95

$100.00

$600

$18,725

$250.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,950.00

$485

Bridges (Tamara Pier & Jim Castleberry)
MidContinent
Rapid City Journal

Radisson

Renner and Associates
Martin Jurisch & Associates
Pennington County Housing
Knight Security

Fennell Design Inc.

Midco Diving

RE/SPEC, Inc.

Gametime

Bradeen Real Estate and Auctions, Inc.
Civic Center

Knight Security

The Journey Museum

FH&U

RDG SWB, Inc.

Centerline

Advanced Engineering & Environmental Services
RPCC

Ferber Eng.

Best Business Products
Western Dakota VoTech
Intellysis, Inc.

TSP Inc.

Civic Center

Western Dakotah Vo-Tech
Canyon Lake Sr. Center
Conrad's Big C Electric

Rapid Fire Protection Inc.

Mediation Training - Human Relations Commission

service agreement

Advertising Agreement

Classes

2010 Amend. to SD-DENR Municipal Landfill Permit

Cleghorn Canyon Property auction

Drug Elimination and Crime Prevention Program
replace MRF security camera

CSAC ADA Restroom upgrade

video inspection of Galleria

cyclone ditch water rights transfer

Centennial Park playground equipment

City auction

space lease agreement 5/14/10

landfill scale security system

rental contract

Piedmont Elementary School Traffic Impact Study
Mt. Rushmore Rd Design

Catron Blvd. turn lane at Belgarge Blvd.

Utility Rate Analysis

room rental - 2020 Goals information meeting
parcel base tech services

Rental Agreement

open house for School Dr. area annexation
Software Service contract

2010 Bridge Maintenance Project

Room rental for AFSCME conciliation

Public Open House meeting for School Dr Annexation

Nemo Rd. Future Land Use open house
E. Mall Dr. street light reloacation

Install sprinkler head

4/5/2010|Yes
4/1/2010 yes
4/6/2010 Yes
4/6/2010 Yes
4/8/2010 Yes
4/8/2010 yes
4/14/2010 Yes
4/20/2010 Yes
4/20/2010 Yes
4/30/2010 Yes
5/4/2010 yes
5/5/2010 Yes
5/7/2010 Yes
5/12/2010 yes
4/1/2010 Yes
5/12/2010|Yes
6/1/2010 yes
6/1/2010 yes
6/2/2010 yes
6/2/2010 yes
6/3/2010 Yes
6/3/2010 Yes
6/7/2010 yes
6/15/2010 yes
6/9/2010 yes
6/9/2010 yes
6/17/2010 yes
6/17/2010|Yes
6/18/2010 yes
6/28/2010|Yes
6/30/2010 yes



