2010 2nd QUARTER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

<u>ID</u>	<u>Department</u>	Contract Amount	<u>Vendor Name</u>	Project Description	<u>Date Received</u>	Approved
24	Mayor's Office	\$750.00	Bridges (Tamara Pier & Jim Castleberry)	Mediation Training - Human Relations Commission	4/5/2010	Yes
25	Recreation	\$1227.40	MidContinent	service agreement	4/1/2010	yes
28	Human Resources	\$15,000.00	Rapid City Journal	Advertising Agreement	4/6/2010	Yes
29	Community Resources	Not to Exceed \$450 per day (4 days)	Radisson	Classes	4/6/2010	Yes
30	Public Works	\$3,600	Renner and Associates	2010 Amend. to SD-DENR Municipal Landfill Permit	4/8/2010	Yes
31	Public Works	10% of Auction sale	Martin Jurisch & Associates	Cleghorn Canyon Property auction	4/8/2010	yes
32	Police Department	\$25,000.00	Pennington County Housing	Drug Elimination and Crime Prevention Program	4/14/2010	Yes
33	Public Works	\$2,300.77	Knight Security	replace MRF security camera	4/20/2010	Yes
34	Public Works	\$6,500.00	Fennell Design Inc.	CSAC ADA Restroom upgrade	4/20/2010	Yes
35	Public Works	\$1600.00	Midco Diving	video inspection of Galleria	4/30/2010	Yes
36	Public Works	\$24,950.00	RE/SPEC, Inc.	cyclone ditch water rights transfer	5/4/2010	yes
37	Recreation	\$16,840.11	Gametime	Centennial Park playground equipment	5/5/2010	Yes
38	Finance	\$1,000 min. with 7.4% of gross auction proceeds	Bradeen Real Estate and Auctions, Inc.	City auction	5/7/2010	Yes
39	Finance	\$300.00	Civic Center	space lease agreement 5/14/10	5/12/2010	yes
40	Public Works	7996.98	Knight Security	landfill scale security system	4/1/2010	Yes
41	Growth Management	250.00	The Journey Museum	rental contract	5/12/2010	Yes
43	Growth Management	\$14,500.00	FH&U	Piedmont Elementary School Traffic Impact Study	6/1/2010	yes
44	Growth Management	\$12,800.00	RDG SWB, Inc.	Mt. Rushmore Rd Design	6/1/2010	yes
45	Public Works	\$17,739.00	Centerline	Catron Blvd. turn lane at Belgarge Blvd.	6/2/2010	yes
46	Public Works	\$18,000.00	Advanced Engineering & Environmental Services	Utility Rate Analysis	6/2/2010	yes
47	Mayor	\$0.00	RPCC	room rental - 2020 Goals information meeting	6/3/2010	Yes
48	GIS	\$5,240.00	Ferber Eng.	parcel base tech services	6/3/2010	Yes
49	Public Works	\$119.95	Best Business Products	Rental Agreement	6/7/2010	yes
50	Growth Management	\$100.00	Western Dakota VoTech	open house for School Dr. area annexation	6/15/2010	yes
51	Public Works	\$600	Intellysis, Inc.	Software Service contract	6/9/2010	yes
52	Public Works	\$18,725	TSP Inc.	2010 Bridge Maintenance Project	6/9/2010	yes
53	Community Resources	\$250.00	Civic Center	Room rental for AFSCME conciliation	6/17/2010	yes
55	Growth Management	\$0.00	Western Dakotah Vo-Tech	Public Open House meeting for School Dr Annexation	6/17/2010	Yes
56	Growth Management	\$0.00	Canyon Lake Sr. Center	Nemo Rd. Future Land Use open house	6/18/2010	yes
57	Public Works	\$11,950.00	Conrad's Big C Electric	E. Mall Dr. street light reloacation	6/28/2010	Yes
58	Dahl Fine Arts Center	\$485	Rapid Fire Protection Inc.	Install sprinkler head	6/30/2010	yes